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BIO

Shivaji Kalyankar is Lecturer in the Civil Engineering department of Sandip Polytechnic, Nasik,

India. He is good at planning, designing, constructing, and recovering structures.

Qualification:

1. B. E. (Civil Engineering)

Paper Publications details:

1. International Journal: 02
2. International Conference: 01

3. Book Chapter: 01

Experience:

1. Teaching experience : 09 Years



mailto:Shivaji.kalyankar@sandippolytechnic.org

Subjects:

1
2
3.
4
5

Construction Material
Surveying, Concrete Technology
Estimation and Costing
Contracts & Accounts

Building Construction




